



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 411

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 03/11/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

1) What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?

CSC IPM, but currently moving to EMIS CAMIS at the moment, contract recently signed for 5+5 years

2) What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?

Moving to EMIS CAMIS at the moment, contract for 5+5 years, with integration to ePMA, ICE Order Comms, Teleologic for Electronic Patient Discharge and Clinical Forms

3) Do you use an electronic patient flow/bed management system and is so – which system do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?

Teleologic Ward Workspace, moving to EMIS CAMIS 5+5 years

4) Do you use an electronic system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department? If so, can you please tell me what system you use and when the contract is due to expire?

EMIS Symphony, integrated to EMIS CAMIS 5+5 years

5) Will you be going out to procurement for any of the above systems within the next 3 years?

No

6) Please can you contribute the name and contact details of the organisations –

a) CIO N/A

b) CCIO N/A

c) IT Director: Christine Malcolmson (Deputy Director of ICT)

d) Clinical director for ED It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward on correspondence on your behalf.